

2024 Storm Drain Project, Project # 014-9744

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. FJ&I Engineering		2. A3 Pipeline		3. CEAU Co.		4. Inder Design Build	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Trimming (SP-16)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
4	Remove Fence and Gate (SP-17)	8	LF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
5	Remove 36" Concrete Storm Drain Pipe (SP-17)	34	LF	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$176.50	\$6,001.00	\$206.00	\$7,004.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete splash Pad and Sackcrete (SP-17)	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7	Remove Existing HDPE Pipe (SP-17)	18	LF	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$172.00	\$3,096.00	\$223.00	\$4,014.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00
8	Remove Sackcrete Collar (SP-17)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Install New 24! HDPE Pipe in Trench (SP-24)	24	LF	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$291.50	\$6,996.00	\$415.00	\$9,960.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00
10	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" HDPE (SP-24)	112	LF	\$175.00	\$19,600.00	\$195.00	\$21,840.00	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$304.00	\$34,048.00
11	Connect Private Drain Line to New HDPE Pipe with Inserta Tee (SP-24)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
12	Install Rock Slope Protection (SP-28)	8	CU YDS	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$11,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00
13	Install 45 Degree 24" Pipe Fitting (SP-24)	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
14	Install Concrete Collar (SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
15	Install Redwood Fence and Gate (SP-28)	8	LF	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
TOTAL BID					\$69,600.00		\$74,783.00		\$79,498.00		\$82,568.00

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	FJ&I Engineering		A3 Pipeline		CEAU Co		Inder Design Build	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				10a	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" DHPE, Grout Annular (SP-24)	112	LF	\$300.00	\$33,600.00	\$370.00	\$41,440.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	5. Smelly Mel's Plumbing		6. Westrock Engineering		7. John Boylan Eng		8. The Design Build Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Trimming (SP-16)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,164.00	\$6,164.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Remove Fence and Gate (SP-17)	8	LF	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00
5	Remove 36" Concrete Storm Drain Pipe (SP-17)	34	LF	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete splash Pad and Sackcrete (SP-17)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Remove Existing HDPE Pipe (SP-17)	18	LF	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$810.00
8	Remove Sackcrete Collar (SP-17)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9	Install New 24! HDPE Pipe in Trench (SP-24)	24	LF	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$330.00	\$7,920.00	\$235.00	\$5,640.00
10	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" HDPE (SP-24)	112	LF	\$152.00	\$17,024.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$215.00	\$24,080.00	\$225.00	\$25,200.00
11	Connect Private Drain Line to New HDPE Pipe with Inserta Tee (SP-24)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	Install Rock Slope Protection (SP-28)	8	CU YDS	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,145.00	\$9,160.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
13	Install 45 Degree 24" Pipe Fitting (SP-24)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00
14	Install Concrete Collar (SP-23)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
15	Install Redwood Fence and Gate (SP-28)	8	LF	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$85,624.00		\$86,100.00		\$108,999.00		\$110,546.00

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	Smelly Mel's Plumbing		Westrock Engineering		John Boylan Eng		The Design Build Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				10a	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" DHPE, Grout Annular (SP-24)	112	LF	\$152.00	\$17,024.00	\$165.00	\$18,480.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	9. Kerex Engineering		10. Frontline Gen'l Eng	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,131.00	\$14,131.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,330.90	\$11,330.90
3	Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Trimming (SP-16)	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,852.37	\$15,852.37
4	Remove Fence and Gate (SP-17)	8	LF	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$428.67	\$3,429.36
5	Remove 36" Concrete Storm Drain Pipe (SP-17)	34	LF	\$225.00	\$7,650.00	\$105.00	\$3,570.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete splash Pad and Sackcrete (SP-17)	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,675.25	\$5,675.25
7	Remove Existing HDPE Pipe (SP-17)	18	LF	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$591.68	\$10,650.24
8	Remove Sackcrete Collar (SP-17)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,164.70	\$12,164.70
9	Install New 24" HDPE Pipe in Trench (SP-24)	24	LF	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$535.60	\$12,854.40
10	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" HDPE (SP-24)	112	LF	\$530.00	\$59,360.00	\$278.00	\$31,136.00
11	Connect Private Drain Line to New HDPE Pipe with Inserta Tee (SP-24)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00
12	Install Rock Slope Protection (SP-28)	8	CU YDS	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,448.00	\$11,584.00
13	Install 45 Degree 24" Pipe Fitting (SP-24)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,874.70	\$4,874.70
14	Install Concrete Collar (SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,162.15	\$3,162.15
15	Install Redwood Fence and Gate (SP-28)	8	LF	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,260.26	\$10,082.08
TOTAL BID					\$124,360.00		\$161,477.15

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	Kerex Engineering		Frontline Gen'l Eng	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10a	Slip Line Concrete Pipe with 24" DHPE, Grout Annular § (SP-24)	112	LF	\$89.00	\$9,968.00	\$347.47	\$38,916.64